

St. Bernard Tourist Commission May Agenda: Wednesday, May 17, 2023 4:30 PM
Frank M. Fernandez Jr. Isleño Center (1345 Bayou Rd.)
Cell Phone Ordinance **SBPC #815-02-08**Please turn off or silence all cellphones if you have to make a call please step outside

- 1. Attendance & Quorum
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call to Order
- 4. Recognize Guests Charles Jackson
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Review and Approval of Minutes
- 7. Review and Approval of Financial Report
- 8. Director's Report

Old Business:

- 9. Motion to sponsor Chalmette High Cultural Arts Program
- 10. Motion to sponsor LHSAA/LHSCA event
- 11. Motion to sponsor bags for Tour da Parish

New Business:

- 12. Motion to purchase tickets to Pelicans & Pearls
- 13. Motion to sponsor St. Bernard Salutes America
- 14. Motion to pay remaining balance of cookies for the LA Seafood Board Reception
- 15. Motion to sponsor Shop Small
- 16. Motion to sponsor Louisiana State Championship Meet
- 17. Motion to sponsor two USSSA Coaches Welcome Lunches
- 18. Motion to sponsor wreath & luncheon for Juneteenth Celebration
- 19. Motion to purchase Visitor Guide Brochures
- 20. Motion to provide financial assistance for Los Isleños Museum Complex Signs
- 21. Motion to sponsor St. Bernard Parish School busses for Leadership Tour & St. Bernard Pageant Oueen Tour
- 22. Motion to purchase surveillance cameras for the Aycock Barn and Los Isleño Museum Complex
- 23. Next Meeting-TBD
- 24. Adjournment Motion